TOWNSHIP OF ALLOWAY, NJ RESOLUTION 24-01

DESIGNATION OF THE ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULES FOR THE FINANCE AND TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Alloway, County of Salem, and State of New Jersey, that all Regular Meetings of the Township Committee shall be held in the Municipal Building, 49 South Greenwich Street, Alloway, New Jersey, on the third (3rd) Thursday of each month; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that with the exception of the 2025 Reorganization Meeting, all 2024 Regular Meetings of the Township Committee shall be called to order at 7:00 p.m.; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Finance Committee of the Township of Alloway, which includes the members of the Township Committee, shall meet in the Municipal Building, 49 South Greenwich Street, Alloway, New Jersey, on the Monday preceding the third (3rd) Thursday of each month at 5:00 p.m. to review and approve all just bills to be paid at the regular meeting and for a work session. *If this date falls on a legal holiday, the meeting will be held the following day.

2024 Township Committee Meeting Dates	2024 Finance Committee Meeting Dates
1/18/24	1/16/24*
2/15/24	2/12/24
3/21/24	3/18/24
4/18/24	4/15/24
5/16/24	5/13/24
6/20/24	6/17/24
7/18/24	7/15/24
8/15/24	8/12/24
9/19/24	9/16/24
10/17/24	10/15/24*
11/21/24	11/18/24
12/19/24	12/16/24

2025 Reorganization Meeting

Thursday-1/2/25 at 6:00 p.m.

Special Meetings maybe scheduled by the Mayor at any time, provided notice of said meeting is properly advertised and complies with the provisions of Public law 1975, Chapter 231 or the exceptions there under.

ATTEST: Dated: January 3, 2024

Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk

P. Ed McKelvey, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the Alloway Township Committee at its Reorganization Meeting held on January 3, 2024 at the Alloway Township Municipal Building.